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KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH 
RESOLUTION 2002-119 

AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACTS FOR FOUR ROAD CAPITAL 
IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 

WHEREAS,	 the Borough Purchasing Officer has solicited and received bids for these projects; 
and 

WHEREAS,	 the low responsive bid on each project for the base bid is fair and reasonable, and 
the bidders are qualified to perform the work; and 

WHEREAS,	 funds are available from the road service area capital improvement budget for 
these projects; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI 
PENINSULA BOROUGH: 

SECTION 1.	 That the mayor is authorized to award contracts to perform the work of the base 
bids for the following bid amounts: 

Project No. 
C02-05 
C02-06 
C02-07 
S02-04 

Road Names 
Carol Road 
Leann Avenue 
Lincoln Avenue 
Portlock Drive 

Contractor 
Ross Services 
Raven Contractors, Inc. 
Raven Contractors, Inc. 
Northfield Enterprises 

Bid Amount 
$ 34,416.45 
$ 18,750.87 
$ 83,508.42 
$ 29,760.00 

SECTION 2. That all expenditures for these projects will be charged to account number 
434.33950.M5803 .49999. 

SECTION 3.	 That the mayor is authorized to execute all documents and make all agreements deemed 
necessary to complete these projects in accordance with this resolution and contract 
documents. 

SECTION 4.	 That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 17TH DAY 
OF SEPTEMBER, 2002. 

--Z=-N~-
Timothy Navarre, Assembly President 
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