Introduced by: Mayor
Date: 09/17/02
Action: Adopted
Vote: 9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2002-119

AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACTS FOR FOUR ROAD CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

- WHEREAS, the Borough Purchasing Officer has solicited and received bids for these projects; and
- **WHEREAS**, the low responsive bid on each project for the base bid is fair and reasonable, and the bidders are qualified to perform the work; and
- WHEREAS, funds are available from the road service area capital improvement budget for these projects;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the mayor is authorized to award contracts to perform the work of the base bids for the following bid amounts:

Project No.	Road Names	Contractor	Bid Amount
C02-05	Carol Road	Ross Services	\$ 34,416.45
C02-06	Leann Avenue	Raven Contractors, Inc.	\$ 18,750.87
C02-07	Lincoln Avenue	Raven Contractors, Inc.	\$ 83,508.42
S02-04	Portlock Drive	Northfield Enterprises	\$ 29,760.00

- **SECTION 2.** That all expenditures for these projects will be charged to account number 434.33950.M5803.49999.
- **SECTION 3.** That the mayor is authorized to execute all documents and make all agreements deemed necessary to complete these projects in accordance with this resolution and contract documents.
- **SECTION 4.** That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

1964 MANAGEMENT 1964

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2002.

Timothy Navarre, Assembly President

ATTEST

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 2002-119

Page 1 of 1